502550660 10/30/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2596230

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	Name	Execution Date		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA AKIHIRO ONODERA	Name	Execution Date 10/02/2013		
	Name			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Name:

Street Address:

State/Country:

Postal Code:

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14066692

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)868-2840
Email: info@kpatent.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

MIMAKI ENGINEERING CO., LTD.

TOMI-CITY JAPAN

389-0512

2182-3, SHIGENO-OTSU, TOMI-CITY, NAGANO

Correspondent Name: ANDREW S. PARK

Address Line 1: 1875 CENTURY PARK EAST, SUITE #600
Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PJ13-0008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW S. PARK
Signature:	/Andrew S. Park/
Date:	10/30/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=PJ13008_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=PJ13008_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031505 FRAME: 0184

CH \$40 00 1406

Attorney Docket No.: PJ13-0008-US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	Akihiro ONODERA, Masashi HIRANO and Toshihiro SANUKI
	(hereinafter designated as the undersigned),
respectively, ha	s (have) invented certain new and useful improvements in:
INK JET	PRINTER, OBJECT-TO-BE-PRINTED HOLDING MEMBER, AND PRINTING METHOD
for which an ap	plication for Letters Patent was executed by the undersigned

for Application No.	14/066,692	, Filed	October 30, 2013	, and
WHEREAS,	MIMAKI ENGINEERING CO., LTD.			
(hereinafter referred	to as "Assignee") having a	place of business	at:	
2182-3, Shigeno-Ot	su, Tomi-city, Nagano, 3	89-0512 JAPAN		

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefore in the United States of America and in any foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefore in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in any and all foreign countries and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions and extensions thereof for the full terms for which the same may be granted.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue application thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with any interference which may be declared concerning this application.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: PJ13-0008-US

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Park, Kim & Suh, LLC, 1875 Century Park East, Suite #600, Los Angeles, CA 90067 the power to Insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

•	Akihiro ONODERA		
Inventor's Signature:	儿野寺	明龙	

Date: 10/2/2013

平野 雅司

Date: 10/2/20/3

Masashi HIRANO

Inventor's Signature: _ うしい

Inventor's Signature:

Toshihiro SANUKI

Date: 10/4/20/3

2 of 2